=T

X-FCM

GRATING FASTENER
DISC (GALVANIZED
ZINC COATED)

Data Sheet




=T

X-FCM

GRATING FASTENER
DISC (GALVANIZED
ZINC COATED)

Data Sheet




CONTENTS

1 Product info

1.1 Product description

2 Fastening system

3 Application conditions

3.1 Applications

3.2 Base materials

3.3 Load conditions

3.4 Environmental conditions

4 Approvals and certificates

5 Product data

5.1 Dimensions

5.2  Material properties for carbon steel parts
5.3  Material properties for plastic parts

6 Application requirements

6.1  Grating material properties

6.2  Fastener application ranges

6.3 Grating element recommendation

6.4  Grating element recommendation for use with Threaded Stud Extension X-SEA
7 Performance data

7.1 Recommended loads

7.2  Calculation method for design resistance
8 Installation recommendation

8.1 Tightening tool recommendation

9 Ordering information

9.1 Item no. and description

12.2023

X-FCM
Data Sheet

N o o o o o o o O » A WO W oW

©

10
10

1/10



X-FCM
Data Sheet

1 PRODUCT INFO

1.1 Product description

Designation Features

X-FCM Approvals and certificates - technical data, test reports and approvals available

Durable hold - locking tabs on the disc help to prevent loosening or spinning

Labor-saving grating installation - fewer steps than traditional grating clamps and welding.

No surface rework needed - when fastening grating to steel with S-BT and X-BT threaded studs
Reduce trip hazards - non-slip surface and minimized protrusion on walkway gratings when cor-
rectly installed
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2 FASTENING SYSTEM

8d 01/8IN HD-LS-X

8d ¢-G1-HBIN3-X

0ldd ¢L-GL-H8INT-X

8 NS L/8IN H9-189-X

TH 9 NV G /8N 4IN-LE-S

IV TH 9 NS /8N 149-19-S

TH 9 NS /8N UD-19-S

TH 9 NV /8N 45-19-S

Fastener

Steel Alu- Steel Steel Steel Steel Steel

Steel

Base materials

minium

X-FCM

. Recommended for combination

Suitable for combination

3 APPLICATION CONDITIONS

3.1 Applications

Securing rectangular grating

Securing square grating

3.2 Base materials

Steel

3/10

12.2023



X-FCM
Data Sheet

3.3 Load conditions

Static/quasi-static

3.4 Environmental conditions

X-FCM combined with S-BT-GF M8/7 AN 6 HL, S-BT-MF M8/15 AN 6 HL, X-EM8H-15-12 FP10,
X-EM8H-15-12 P8

-

Dry indoor

. Suitable for corrosion prevention

Requires expert evaluation

o Hilti Corrosion Handbook

4 APPROVALS AND CERTIFICATES

Authority Approval/ certificate no Date of issue
American Bureau of Shipping 22-2285526-PDA 09/07/2022
(ABS)

Bureau Veritas (BV) BV 71291/A0 BV 06/07/2023
Det Norske Veritas (DNV) TAS00001UJ Rev. 4 08/22/2023
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https://www.hilti.co.uk/medias/sys_master/documents/hb1/h49/9664208797726/Corrosion-handbook-Documentation-ASSET-DOC-14090911.pdf

5 PRODUCT DATA

5.1 Dimensions

X-FCM
Data Sheet

X-FCM

hdisc
|_ &
& 2
11

Designation Length Stem diameter Disc diameter Disc height Hex width
L [mm] dstem [Mm] daisc [mm] hdisc [mm] s [mm]

X-FCM 23/28 18 10.3 50 4 5

X-FCM 28/33 23 10.3 50 4 5

X-FCM 32/37 27 10.3 50 4 5

X-FCM 38/43 33 10.3 50 4 5

X-FCM 48/53 43 10.3 50 4 5

5.2 Material properties for carbon steel parts

Designation Element Material Coating Coating Corrosivity
thickness category
tc [um]

X-FCM Disc, threaded Carbon steel Galvanized zinc 210 C1

stem coated

12.2023
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5.3 Material properties for plastic parts

Designation Element Material Color

X-FCM Absorber O-Ring Polyurethane (PUR) Black

6 APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS

6.1 Grating material properties

I TR T T ' B Grating type Square
5 Clear bar spacing Wpearing bar [MM] 18-40

©
@ Clear cross bar spacing Weyoss bar [MM] 18-40

©
[ [%T [ [ Grating height h (mm] 23-53
LI L L L L Grating height hg with X-SEA [mm] 53-83

L L Grating type Rectangular

®® Clear bar spacing Wpearing bar [MM] 18-40
” ” Grating height hg [mm] 23-53
Grating height hg with X-SEA [mm] 53-83

6.2 Fastener application ranges

6.3 Grating element recommendation

Designation Grating material Grating type Grating height
hg [mm]

X-FCM 23/28 Carbon steel, Rectangular, Square 23-28

X-FCM 28/33 Reinforced fiberglass 28-33

X-FCM 32/37 32-37

X-FCM 38/43 38-43

X-FCM 48/53 48-53

12.2023 6/10



X-FCM

Data Sheet

6.4 Grating element recommendation for use with Threaded Stud
Extension X-SEA

he

12.2023

Designation Grating material Grating type Grating height
hg [mm]

X-FCM 23/28 Carbon steel, Rectangular, Square 53-58

X-FCM 28/33 Reinforced fiberglass 58-63

X-FCM 32/37 62-67

X-FCM 38/43 68-73

X-FCM 48/53 78-83
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7 PERFORMANCE DATA

7.1 Recommended loads

Designation Grating type Clear bar spacing Tension load
Whearing bar [MM] Nrec [kN]
X-FCM Square 18 2.4
?Bm'l?gfidMVg: AN 6 HL, oy 08
S-BT-MF M8/15 AN 6 HL 40 0.6
Rectangular 18 0.8
30 0.8
40 0.5
Designation Grating type Clear bar spacing Tension load
Whearing bar [MM] Nrec [kN]
X-FCM Square 18 2.4
T o, Z
X-EM8H-15-12 P8 40 0.6
Rectangular 18 0.8
30 0.8
40 0.5

7.2 Calculation method for design resistance

Load type Equation Partial safety factor for actions y;
Tension Load Ngg = Nrec = 7t 1.4
Shear Load VRd = Virec - V¢ 1.4
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8.1 Tightening tool recommendation
Designation Base materials Base material Tightening Tool type Clutch type Tool power
thickness torque (stop level
detection)
ty [mm] Trec [Nm] Gear /
Clutch
X-FCM Steel =23 8 Calibrated
combined with torque
S-BT-GF M8/7 AN wrench
6 HL, N
S-BT-MF M8/15 ;('NB; 1/4
AN 6 HL
SBT 4-A22 TRC 1/7
SBT 6-22 ESC (SJ) 1/7
SF 18-A TRC 1/5
SF 2-A12 TRC 1/15
SF 22-A TRC 1/5
SF 2H-A12 TRC 1/15
SF 4-A22 TRC 1/8
SF 6-A22 ESC (SJ) 1/7
SF 6H-A22 ESC (SJ) 1/7
SFC 18-A TRC 1/5
SFC 22-A TRC 1/5
Designation Base materials Base material Tightening Tool type Clutch type Tool power
thickness torque (stop level
detection)
ty [mm] Trec [Nm] Gear /
Clutch
X-FCM Steel 26 8 Calibrated
combined with torque
X-EM8H-15-12 wrench
FP10, »
X-EM8H-15-12 P8 X-BT 1/
8 Nm
SBT 4-A22 TRC 1/7
SBT 6-22 ESC (SJ) 1/7
SF 18-A TRC 1/5
SF 2-A12 TRC 1/15
SF 22-A TRC 1/5
SF 2H-A12 TRC 1/15
SF 4-A22 TRC 1/8
SF 6-A22 ESC (SJ) 1/7
SF 6H-A22 ESC (SJ) 1/7
SFC 18-A TRC 1/5
SFC 22-A TRC 1/5

12.2023
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9 ORDERING INFORMATION

9.1 Iltem no. and description

X-FCM
Data Sheet

Designation Item number Description

X-FCM 23/28 2349077 X-FCM Grating fastener disc (galvanized
X-FCM 28/33 2349078, 2349148 zinc coated)

X-FCM 32/37 2349149

X-FCM 38/43 2349150, 2349120

X-FCM 48/53 2349151

S-BT-GF M8/7 AN 6 HL 2345766 S-BT-GF HL Threaded stud

S-BT-MF M8/15 AN 6 HL 2345769 S-BT-MF HL Threaded stud
X-EM8H-15-12 FP10 271982 X-EM8H FP10 Threaded studs
X-EM8H-15-12 P8 271981 X-EM8H P8 Threaded studs

12.2023
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X-FCM

Datenblatt
1 PRODUKTINFORMATION
1.1 Produktbeschreibung
Bezeichnung Besondere Eigenschaften
X-FCM Keine Nachbearbeitung notwendig - bei Befestigung von Gitterrosten an Stahl mit S-BT und X-BT

Gewindebolzen

Minimaler Installationsaufwand - weniger Schritte als mit herkémmlichen Gitterrostklemmen und
SchweiBen.

Sicherer Halt - Sicherungslaschen am Teller helfen, ein Lésen oder Mitdrehen zu verhindern
Weniger Stolperfallen - rutschfreie Oberflache und bei richtiger Montage minimaler Uberstand tiber
Laufroste

Zulassungen und Zertifikate - technische Daten, Priifberichte und Zulassungen verfugbar

12.2023 2/10
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2 BEFESTIGUNGSSYSTEM

8d 01/8IN HD-LS-X

8d ¢-G1-HBIN3-X

0ldd ¢L-GL-H8INT-X

8 NS L/8IN H9-189-X

TH 9 NV G /8N 4IN-LE-S

IV TH 9 NS /8N 149-19-S

TH 9 NS /8N UD-19-S

TH 9 NV /8N 45-19-S

Befestigungselement

Stahl Alumini- Stahl Stahl Stahl Stahl Stahl

Stahl

Untergrundmaterial

um

X-FCM

Empfohlen fiir Kombination

Geeignet fir Kombination

3 ANWENDUNGSBEDINGUNGEN

3.1 Anwendungen

Sicherung rechteckiger Gitterroste

Sicherung quadratischer Gitterroste

3.2 Untergrundmaterial

Stahl

3/10
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3.3 Lastbedingungen

X-FCM
Datenblatt

Statisch/quasi-statisch

3.4 Umgebungsbedingungen

X-FCM in Verbindung mit S-BT-GF M8/7 AN 6 HL, S-BT-MF M8/15 AN 6 HL, X-EM8H-15-12 FP10,

X-EM8H-15-12 P8

-

Trockene Innenrdume

. Geeignet fUr den Korrosionsschutz
Erfordert Expertenbewertung

ﬂ Hilti Corrosion Handbook

4 ZULASSUNGEN UND ZERTIFIKATE

Behorde Zulassungs-/Zertifikatshummer Ausgabedatum
American Bureau of Shipping 22-2285526-PDA 07.09.2022
(ABS)

Bureau Veritas (BV) BV 71291/A0 BV 07.06.2023

Det Norske Veritas (DNV) TAS00001UJ Rev. 4 22.08.2023

12.2023
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https://www.hilti.co.uk/medias/sys_master/documents/hb1/h49/9664208797726/Corrosion-handbook-Documentation-ASSET-DOC-14090911.pdf
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5.1 Abmessungen
X-FCM

3]

@ .

5 ddisc

<

I 7, WY S
L v S Nm—
Bezeichnung Lange Buchsendurch- Tellerdurchmesser  Tellerhdhe Inbus GroBe
messer
L [mm] dstem [mm] daisc [mm] hgisc [mm] s [mm]
X-FCM 23/28 18 10,3 50 4 5
X-FCM 28/33 23 10,3 50 4 5
X-FCM 32/37 27 10,3 50 4 5
X-FCM 38/43 33 10,3 50 4 5
X-FCM 48/53 43 10,3 50 4 5
5.2 Materialeigenschaften fur Teile aus Kohlenstoffstahl
Bezeichnung Element Material Beschichtung Beschichtungs- Korrosionskatego-
dicke rie
tc [um]

X-FCM Scheibe, Kohlenstoffstahl Galvanisch =10 C1

Gewindeschaft verzinkt

12.2023 5/10



5.3 Materialeigenschaften fiir Kunststoffteile

X-FCM
Datenblatt

Bezeichnung Element Material Farbe
X-FCM Dampfer O-Ring Polyurethan (PUR) Schwarz
6.1 Materialeigenschaften von Gitterrosten
Gitterrostart Quadratisch
e e e Lichter Stababstand Wpearing bar [MM] 18-40
G@(D Lichter Stababstand Querstdbe w¢oss bar 18-40
-
” ” ” W ” ” ” Gitterrosthohe hg [mm] 23-53
L B B N N
Gitterrosth6he hg mit X-SEA [mm] 53-83
L L Gitterrostart Rechteckig
© @ Lichter Stababstand Wgearing bar [MM] 18-40
” ” Gitterrosthéhe hg [mm] 23-53
T - Gitterrosthohe hg mit X-SEA [mm] 53-83
6.2 Anwendungsbereiche der Befestigungselemente
6.3 Empfehlung fir Gitterrostbefestiger
Bezeichnung Gitterrostmaterial Gitterrostart Gitterrosthohe
hg [mm]
X-FCM 23/28 Glasfaserverstarkt, Quadratisch, 23-28
X-FCM 28/33 Kohlenstoffstahl Rechteckig 28-33
X-FCM 32/37 32-37
X-FCM 38/43 38-43
X-FCM 48/53 48-53

12.2023
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6.4 Empfehlung fir Gitterrostbefestiger zur Verwendung mit
Gewindebolzen-Verlangerung X-SEA

Bezeichnung Gitterrostmaterial Gitterrostart Gitterrosthohe
hg [mm]

X-FCM 23/28 Glasfaserverstarkt, Quadratisch, 53-58

X-FCM 28/33 Kohlenstoffstahl Rechteckig 58-63

X-FCM 32/37 62-67

X-FCM 38/43 68-73

X-FCM 48/53 78-83

12.2023 7/10



7 LEISTUNGSDATEN

7.1 Empfohlene Lasten

X-FCM
Datenblatt

Bezeichnung Gitterrostart Lichter Stababstand Zuglast
Whearing bar [MmM] Nrec [kN]
X-FCM Rechteckig 18 0,8
T o
S-BT-MF M8/15 AN 6 HL 40 0,5
Quadratisch 18 2,4
30 0,8
40 0,6
Bezeichnung Gitterrostart Lichter Stababstand Zuglast
Whearing bar [MM] Nrec [kN]
X-FCM Rechteckig 18 0,8
o, "
X-EM8H-15-12 P8 40 0,5
Quadratisch 18 2,4
30 0,8
40 0,6

7.2 Berechnungsmethode fiir Bemessungswiderstand

Belastungsart Gleichung Teilsicherheitsfaktor fiir Einwirkungen vz
Zuglast NRg = Nrec - ¥t 1,4

Querlast VRd = Viec - 1t 1,4
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8.1 Empfehlung fiir Anziehwerkzeuge
Bezeichnung Untergrundmate- Dicke des Unter- Anzugs- Geratetyp Kupplungs- Werkzeug-
rial grundmaterials drehmo- art leistungs-
ment (Stopp- stufe
Erkennung)
ty [mm] Trec [Nm] Gang /
Kupplung
X-FCM Stahl =23 8 Calibrated
in Verbindung mit torque
S-BT-GF M8/7 AN wrench
6 HL, ”
S-BT-MF M8/15 )8(5;—11/4
AN 6 HL
SBT 4-A22 TRC 1/7
SBT 6-22 ESC (SJ) 1/7
SF 18-A TRC 1/5
SF 2-A12 TRC 1/15
SF 22-A TRC 1/5
SF 2H-A12 TRC 1/15
SF 4-A22 TRC 1/8
SF 6-A22 ESC (SJ) 1/7
SF 6H-A22 ESC (SJ) 1/7
SFC 18-A TRC 1/5
SFC 22-A TRC 1/5
Bezeichnung Untergrundmate- Dicke des Unter- Anzugs- Geratetyp Kupplungs- Werkzeug-
rial grundmaterials drehmo- art leistungs-
ment (Stopp- stufe
Erkennung)
ty [mm] Trec [Nm] Gang /
Kupplung
X-FCM Stahl 26 8 Calibrated
in Verbindung mit torque
X-EM8H-15-12 wrench
FP10, »
X-EM8H-15-12 P8 X-BT1/4
8 Nm
SBT 4-A22 TRC 1/7
SBT 6-22 ESC (SJ) 1/7
SF 18-A TRC 1/5
SF 2-A12 TRC 1/15
SF 22-A TRC 1/5
SF 2H-A12 TRC 1/15
SF 4-A22 TRC 1/8
SF 6-A22 ESC (SJ) 1/7
SF 6H-A22 ESC (SJ) 1/7
SFC 18-A TRC 1/5
SFC 22-A TRC 1/5

12.2023
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9 BESTELLINFORMATION
9.1 Artikel-Nr. und Beschreibung

X-FCM

Datenblatt

Bezeichnung

Artikelnummer

Beschreibung

X-FCM 23/28 2349077 X-FCM Gitterrost-Befestigungsteller
X-FCM 28/33 2349148, 2349078 (galvanisch verzinkf)

X-FCM 32/37 2349149

X-FCM 38/43 2349150, 2349120

X-FCM 48/53 2349151

S-BT-GF M8/7 AN 6 HL 2345766 S-BT-GF HL Gewindebolzen
S-BT-MF M8/15 AN 6 HL 2345769 S-BT-MF HL Gewindebolzen
X-EM8H-15-12 FP10 271982 X-EM8H FP10 Gewindebolzen
X-EM8H-15-12 P8 271981 X-EM8H P8 Gewindebolzen

12.2023
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1. INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTO

1.1. Descripcion del producto

Designacion Caracteristicas

X-FCM Ahorro de tiempo en la instalacion de rejillas industriales: proceso que requiere menos pasos que
los sistemas tradicionales de grapas y soldadura.

Homologaciones y certificados: disponibilidad de datos técnicos, informes de ensayo y homolo-
gaciones

No requiere rectificacion de la superficie cuando la rejilla industrial se fija a acero con los pernos
roscados X-BT y S-BT

Reduccién del riesgo de tropiezos: superficie antideslizante con protrusion minima en rejillas in-
dustriales de pasarelas cuando la instalacién se realiza correctamente

Sujecién duradera: las pestafas de bloqueo de la espiga evitan el giro o el desprendimiento

12.2023 2/10
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7

SISTEMA DE FIJACION

2.

Acero

8d 01/8IN HD-LS-X
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|
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7

|
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Fijacién de rejilla industrial rectangular

Materiales base

Fijacion de rejilla industrial cuadrada

Acero
12.2023
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3.3. Condiciones de carga

Estatica y cuasi estatica

3.4. Condiciones ambientales

X-FCM combinado con S-BT-GF M8/7 AN 6 HL, S-BT-MF M8/15 AN 6 HL, X-EM8H-15-12 FP10,
X-EM8H-15-12 P8

-

Interiores secos

. Adecuado para la prevencion de corrosiéon
Requiere la evaluacion de un especialista

o Manual sobre corrosion de Hilti

4. HOMOLOGACIONES Y CERTIFICADOS

Autoridad N.2 de homologacién/certificado Fecha de emision
American Bureau of Shipping 22-2285526-PDA 09/07/2022

(ABS)

Bureau Veritas (BV) BV 71291/A0 BV 06/07/2023

Det Norske Veritas (DNV) TAS00001UJ Rev. 4 08/22/2023

12.2023 4/10
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5. DATOS DEL PRODUCTO

5.1. Dimensiones

X-FCM

hdisc
|_ &
& 2
11

Designacion Longitud Diametro del Diametro del Altura del disco  Anchura
vastago disco hexagonal
L [mm] dstem [Mm] daisc [mm] hdisc [mm] s [mm]
X-FCM 23/28 18 10,3 50 4 5
X-FCM 28/33 23 10,3 50 4 5
X-FCM 32/37 27 10,3 50 4 5
X-FCM 38/43 33 10,3 50 4 5
X-FCM 48/53 43 10,3 50 4 5

5.2. Propiedades del material para piezas de acero al carbono

Designacion Elemento Material Revestimiento Espesor del Categoria de
revestimiento corrosion
te [um]
X-FCM Disco, vastago Acero al carbono Revestimiento de 210 C1
roscado zinc galvanizado

12.2023 5/10



X-FCM
Hoja de datos

5.3. Propiedades del material para piezas de plastico

Designacion Elemento Material Color

X-FCM Junta térica de absorcion Poliuretano (PUR) Negro

6. REQUISITOS DE APLICACION

6.1. Propiedades de material de rejilla industrial

Tipo de rejilla industrial Cuadrado

| Y | | Separacion entre barras Wyearing bar [Mm] 18-40

© ., © Separacién entre barras 18-40
transversales Weoss bar [MM]
I 11 [ TT Altura de rejilla industrial hg [mm] 23-53

Altura de rejilla industrial hg con 53-83
X-SEA [mm]

I Il Tipo de rejilla industrial Rectangular

” ” Separacion entre barras Wyearing bar [MM] 18-40

R

” @ ” Altura de rejilla industrial hg [mm] 23-53

| | Altura de rejilla industrial hg con 53-83

T m X-SEA [mm]

6.2. Rangos de aplicacion de la fijacion

6.3. Recomendacion de elemento de rejilla industrial

Designacion Material de rejilla Tipo de rejilla Altura de rejilla

industrial industrial industrial
hg [mm]

X-FCM 23/28 Acero al carbono, Cuadrado, 23-28

X-FCM 28/33 Fibra de vidrio Rectangular 28-33
reforzada

X-FCM 32/37 32-37

X-FCM 38/43 38-43

X-FCM 48/53 48-53

12.2023 6/10



X-FCM
Hoja de datos

6.4. Recomendacion de elemento de rejilla industrial con extension de
pernos roscados X-SEA

Designacion Material de rejilla Tipo de rejilla Altura de rejilla
industrial industrial industrial
hg [mm]
o X-FCM 23/28 Acero al carbono, Cuadrado, 53-58
9 ) -
X-FCM 28/33 Fibra de vidrio Rectangular 58-63
reforzada
X-FCM 32/37 62-67
1 X-FCM 38/43 68-73
X-FCM 48/53 78-83
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7. DATOS DE RENDIMIENTO

7.1. Cargas recomendadas

X-FCM
Hoja de datos

Designacion Tipo de rejilla industrial Separacion entre barras Carga de tension
Whearing bar [MM] Nrec [kN]
X-FCM Rectangular 18 0,8
°
S-BT-MF M8/15 AN 6 HL 40 0,5
Cuadrado 18 2,4
30 0,8
40 0,6
Designacion Tipo de rejilla industrial Separacion entre barras Carga de tension
Whearing bar [MM] Nrec [kN]
X-FCM Rectangular 18 0,8
o, "
X-EM8H-15-12 P8 40 0,5
Cuadrado 18 2,4
30 0,8
40 0,6

7.2. Procedimineto de calculo de la resistencia de disenho

Tipo de carga Ecuacion Factor de seguridad parcial para
acciones y;
Carga de traccién Ngrd = Nrec - 7t 1,4
Carga cortante VRd = Viec - 71 1,4
12.2023 8/10



8. RECOMENDACION DE INSTALACION

X-FCM
Hoja de datos

8.1. Recomendacion de herramientas de ajuste
Designacion Materiales base Espesor del Par de Tipo de he- Tipo de Nivel de
material base apriete rramienta embrague potencia de
(deteccion la herra-
de parada) mienta
ty [mm] Trec [NmM] Marcha /
Embrague
X-FCM Acero 23 8 Llave dina-
combinado con momeétrica
S-BT-GF M8/7 AN calibrada
6 HL, ”
S-BT-MF M8/15 25;1/
AN 6 HL
SBT 4-A22 TRC 1/7
SBT 6-22 ESC (SJ) 1/7
SF 18-A TRC 1/5
SF 2-A12 TRC 1/15
SF 22-A TRC 1/5
SF 2H-A12 TRC 1/15
SF 4-A22 TRC 1/8
SF 6-A22 ESC (SJ) 1/7
SF 6H-A22 ESC (SJ) 1/7
SFC 18-A TRC 1/5
SFC 22-A TRC 1/5
Designacion Materiales base Espesor del Par de Tipo de he- Tipo de Nivel de
material base apriete rramienta embrague potencia de
(deteccion la herra-
de parada) mienta
ty [mm] Trec [NM] Marcha /
Embrague
X-FCM Acero 26 8 Llave dina-
combinado con momeétrica
X-EM8H-15-12 calibrada
FP10, ”
X-EM8H-15-12 P8 X-BT 1/
8 Nm
SBT 4-A22 TRC 1/7
SBT 6-22 ESC (SJ) 1/7
SF 18-A TRC 1/5
SF 2-A12 TRC 1/15
SF 22-A TRC 1/5
SF 2H-A12 TRC 1/15
SF 4-A22 TRC 1/8
SF 6-A22 ESC (SJ) 1/7
SF 6H-A22 ESC (SJ) 1/7
SFC 18-A TRC 1/5
SFC 22-A TRC 1/5
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X-FCM
Hoja de datos

9. INFORMACION DEL PEDIDO

9.1. N2 y descripcion del articulo

Designacion Numero de elemento Descripcion

X-FCM 23/28 2349077 X-FCM Espiga de rejilla industrial (con
X-FCM 28/33 2349148, 2349078 revestimiento de zinc galvanizado)
X-FCM 32/37 2349149

X-FCM 38/43 2349150, 2349120

X-FCM 48/53 2349151

S-BT-GF M8/7 AN 6 HL 2345766 S-BT-GF HL Perno roscado

S-BT-MF M8/15 AN 6 HL 2345769 S-BT-MF HL Perno roscado
X-EM8H-15-12 FP10 271982 Pernos roscados X-EM8H FP10
X-EM8H-15-12 P8 271981 Pernos roscados X-EM8H P8
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X-FCM
Fiche technique

1 INFORMATION PRODUIT

1.1 Description du produit

Désignation Caractéristiques

X-FCM Aucune retouche de surface nécessaire lors de la fixation de caillebotis sur I'acier avec des goujons
filetés S-BT et X-BT

Economie de main d’ceuvre pour la pose de caillebotis - moins d’étapes qu’avec les attaches
traditionnelles ou de la soudure

Homologations et certificats - données techniques, rapports d’essais et homologations dispo-
nibles

Réduction du risque de trébuchement - surface antidérapante et saillie minimale sur les caillebotis
de passerelle lorsqu’ils sont installés correctement

Tenue durable - ergots de verrouillage sur la coupelle pour éviter le desserrage ou la rotation
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X-FCM

Fiche technique
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2 SYSTEME DE FIXATION

8d 01/8IN HD-LS-X

8d ¢l-G1-HB8IN3-X

0ldd ¢L-GL-H8IN3-X

8 NS L/8IN 19-18-X

TH 9 NV GL/8IN HIN-LE-S

IV TH 9 NS /8N €9-19-S

TH 9 NS /8N YD-19-S

TH 9 NV /8N 45-19-S

Fixation

Alumi- Acier Acier Acier Acier Acier
nium

Acier

Acier

Matériau support

X-FCM

[l Recommandée pour combinaison

Adapté a une combinaison

3 CONDITIONS D’APPLICATION

3.1 Applications

Fixation de caillebotis rectangulaire

Fixation de caillebotis carré

rt

ériau suppo

e

3.2 Mat

Acier

3/10
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X-FCM
Fiche technique

3.3 Conditions de charge

Statique/quasi statique

3.4 Conditions environnementales

X-FCM combiné a S-BT-GF M8/7 AN 6 HL, S-BT-MF M8/15 AN 6 HL, X-EM8H-15-12 FP10,
X-EM8H-15-12 P8

-

Intérieurs secs

| Adapté a la prévention de la corrosion
Nécessite une évaluation par des spécialistes

o manuel sur la corrosion Hilti

4 HOMOLOGATIONS ET CERTIFICATS

Autorité N° d’homologation/de certificat Date d’émission
American Bureau of Shipping 22-2285526-PDA 07.09.2022
(ABS)

Bureau Veritas (BV) BV 71291/A0 BV 07.06.2023

Det Norske Veritas (DNV) TAS00001UJ Rev. 4 22.08.2023
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5 DONNEES PRODUIT

5.1 Dimensions

X-FCM
Fiche technique

X-FCM

hdisc
1 J

Désignation Longueur Diameétre du Diamétre du Hauteur du Largeur hex
goujon disque disque
L [mm] dstem [mMm] ddisc [mm] hgisc [mm] s [mm]
X-FCM 23/28 18 10,3 50 4 5
X-FCM 28/33 23 10,3 50 4 5
X-FCM 32/37 27 10,3 50 4 5
X-FCM 38/43 33 10,3 50 4 5
X-FCM 48/53 43 10,3 50 4 5

5.2 Propriétés du matériau pour piéces en acier au carbone

Désignation Elément Matériau Revétement Epaisseur du Catégorie de
revétement corrosivité
tc [um]

X-FCM Coupelle, goujon Acier au carbone Zinc galvanisé 210 C1

fileté

revétu

12.2023
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X-FCM
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5.3 Propriétés du matériau pour piéces plastiques

Désignation Elément Matériau Couleur

X-FCM Joint torique d’absorbeur Polyuréthane (PUR) Noir

6 EXIGENCES EN MATIERE D’APPLICATION

6.1 Propriétés du matériau de caillebotis

Type de caillebotis Carré
N I I 1 Espacement de la barre 18-40
dégagée Whearing bar [MM]
© +.©
(@) Espacement de la barre 18-40
” ” ” ” ” ” transversale W oss bar [MM]
I | e i Hauteur de caillebotis hg [mm] 23-53
Hauteur de caillebotis hg avec X-SEA [mm] 53-83
M I Type de caillebotis Rectangulaire
5 . O Espacement de la barre 18-40
N . .
@ degagee Wbearing bar [mm]
” || Hauteur de caillebotis hg [mm] 23-53

Il m Hauteur de caillebotis hg avec X-SEA [mm] 53-83

6.2 Plages d’applications de fixations

6.3 Elément de caillebotis recommandé

Désignation Matériau de Type de caillebotis Hauteur de

caillebotis caillebotis
hg [mm]

X-FCM 23/28 Acier au carbone, Carré, Rectangulaire 23-28

X-FCM 28/33 Fibre de verre 28-33
renforcée

X-FCM 32/37 32-37

X-FCM 38/43 38-43

X-FCM 48/53 48-53
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6.4 Elément de caillebotis recommandé avec P’extension de goujon fileté

Désignation Matériau de Type de caillebotis Hauteur de
= » caillebotis caillebotis
hg [mm]
© X-FCM 23/28 Acier au carbone, Carré, Rectangulaire 53-58
Q )
X-FCM 28/33 Fibre de verre 58-63
renforcée
X-FCM 32/37 62-67
1 X-FCM 38/43 68-73
7 X-FCM 48/53 78-83
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7 DONNEES DE PERFORMANCE

7.1 Charges recommandées

Désignation Type de caillebotis Espacement de la barre Charge de traction
dégagée
Whearing bar [MM] Nrec [KN]
X-FCM Rectangulaire 18 0,8
;0‘;“_?2'6:3 :/IB/7 AN 6 HL, 30 08
S-BT-MF M8/15 AN 6 HL 40 0,5
Carré 18 2,4
30 0,8
40 0,6
Désignation Type de caillebotis Espacement de la barre Charge de traction
dégagée
Whearing bar [MM] Nrec [kN]
X-FCM Rectangulaire 18 0,8
"
X-EM8H-15-12 P8 40 0,5
Carré 18 2,4
30 0,8
40 0,6

7.2 Méthode de calcul pour la résistance de conception

Type de charge Equation Facteur partiel de sécurité pour actions y¢
Charge de traction Ngg = Nrec = 7t 1,4
Charge de cisaillement VRd = Viec - 1,4
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8 RECOMMANDATION SUR L’INSTALLATION

8.1 Recommandation sur ’outil de serrage

X-FCM
Fiche technique

Désignation Matériau support Epaisseur du Couple de Type d’outil Type d’em- Niveau de
matériau support serrage brayage puissance
(détection de Poutil
d’arrét)
ty [mm] Trec [NmM] Vitesse /
Embrayage
X-FCM Acier 23 8 Calibrated
combiné a torque
S-BT-GF M8/7 AN wrench
6 HL, »
S-BT-MF M8/15 )8(5;—11/4
AN 6 HL
SBT 4-A22 TRC 1/7
SBT 6-22 ESC (SJ) 1/7
SF 18-A TRC 1/5
SF 2-A12 TRC 1/15
SF 22-A TRC 1/5
SF 2H-A12 TRC 1/15
SF 4-A22 TRC 1/8
SF 6-A22 ESC (SJ) 1/7
SF 6H-A22 ESC (SJ) 1/7
SFC 18-A TRC 1/5
SFC 22-A TRC 1/5
Désignation Matériau support Epaisseur du Couple de Type d’outil Type d’em- Niveau de
matériau support serrage brayage puissance
(détection de Ioutil
d’arrét)
ty [mm] Trec [NmM] Vitesse /
Embrayage
X-FCM Acier 26 8 Calibrated
combiné a torque
X-EM8H-15-12 wrench
FP10, »
X-EM8H-15-12 P8 X-BT1/4
8 Nm
SBT 4-A22 TRC 1/7
SBT 6-22 ESC (SJ) 1/7
SF 18-A TRC 1/5
SF 2-A12 TRC 1/15
SF 22-A TRC 1/5
SF 2H-A12 TRC 1/15
SF 4-A22 TRC 1/8
SF 6-A22 ESC (SJ) 1/7
SF 6H-A22 ESC (SJ) 1/7
SFC 18-A TRC 1/5
SFC 22-A TRC 1/5

12.2023
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9 INFORMATION DE COMMANDE

9.1 N° d’article et description

X-FCM
Fiche technique

Désignation Code d’article Description

X-FCM 23/28 2349077 X-FCM Coupelle de fixation pour
X-FCM 28/33 2349078, 2349148 caillebotis (zinc galvanisé revétu)
X-FCM 32/37 2349149

X-FCM 38/43 2349120, 2349150

X-FCM 48/53 2349151

S-BT-GF M8/7 AN 6 HL 2345766 S-BT-GF HL Goujon fileté
S-BT-MF M8/15 AN 6 HL 2345769 S-BT-MF HL Goujon fileté
X-EM8H-15-12 FP10 271982 Goujons filetés X-EM8H FP10
X-EM8H-15-12 P8 271981 Goujons filetés X-EM8H P8
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